L A W O F F I C E S
L O S E E , C A R S O N , H A A S & C A R R O L L , P. A .
E R N E S T L . C A R R O L L
J O E L M . C A R S O N
J A M E S E H A A S
R . T R A C Y S P R O U L S , L L . M. (TAX)
OF C O U N S E L
A . J . L O S E E

rlQS MEDANOS (DELAWARE) ;
io Proposed Pool 2
l l Work Type Code
N
12 Well Type Code
0
1 3 Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
s
1 3 Ground Level Elevation
3301'
1 6 Multiple
N
1 7 Proposed Depth
8000'
1 8 Formation
.BONE SPRING ,
•» Contractor
WEK RIG 1
20 Spud Date
•ASAP
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/?" 1*1.VR" wn- dsn W ÎPFACF
11* R-S/R" i f l n i v 850 SX S'lPFAT
7-7/n- 5-1/?" •\* *4 >% 17# pnnn- sax <;Y iRfin' CO"' TN̂THP
TNTFPMFPTATF CASTNG )
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets i f necessary
THIS DRILLING LOCATION WAS APPROVED TO DRILL ON 2/10/94. THE DRILLING PERMIT HAS SINCE EXPIRED.
POTASH MINING COMPANIES WHO HAVE LEASES WITHIN ONE MILE OF THIS LOCATION HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED OF THE
DRILLING LOCATION. SEE ATTACHED LETTER. NO RESPONSE HAS BEEN RECIEVED AT THIS TIME.
THIS WELL IS INSIDE THE R - l l l POTASH AREA.
THE SURFACE CASING WILL BE SET +/- 100' ABOVE THE SALT IN THE RUSTLER.
THE INTEREMEDIATE CASING WILL BE SET INTO THE LAMAR LIME.
CEMENT WILL TIE 300' INTO THE INTERMEDIATE CASING.
I hereby certify that the intormation given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. /•>
Signature: j j / j ^ ^ ^ / i W ^
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION I hereby certify that the intormation given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. /•>
Signature: j j / j ^ ^ ^ / i W ^ Approved by:
Printed name: WILLIAM R. DANNELS Tide:
i
i
T i t l e : DIVISION DRILLING SUPT. I Approval Dale: Bass Enterprises Production Co
Exhibit "3"
DISTRICT I
P.O. Bos 1SBO. Hobbl. NIC SS240
DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia. NM S8Z10
State of New Mexico
sSnaiaJa u d Kataral Baaam
DISTRICT III
1000 Sta Braes Bd,
D I V I S I O N
Altec, NM 87410
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
Form C-102
Barissd February 10. 1M4
Instruction on book
Submit to Appropriata District Otlloo
State Laaaa — « Capias
Paa Laaaa — 3 Capias
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
LOS MEDANOS (DELAWARE)
Property Code Property Name
JAMES RANCH UNIT
Veil Number
67
0CBH) No.
001801
Operator Name
BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION COMPANY